19 APRIL

AUCKLAND—WELLINGTON—AUCKLAND

Wednesday, 25 April

5.20 a.m. Leave for Auckland Domain.

The Princess Royal Attends Anzac Dawn

Ceremony of Remembrance.

6.35a.m. Leave for RNZAF Base, Whenuapai.
7.05a.m.  Depart by RNZAF Boeing 727 for Wellington.
8.10a.m.  Arrive Wellington International Airport (Military

Terminal).
830a.m.  Arrive Parkroyal Wellington.

10.55a.m. Leave Parkroyal Wellington for the Wellington

Cathedral of St Paul.
11.00a.m. The Princess Royal Attends

Commemoration of the 75th Anniversary of the

Landing at Gallipoli.

11.55a.m. The Princess Royal Views the exhibition Empire
and Desire: Gallipoli 1915 at the National

Library of New Zealand.

12.20 p.m. The Princess Royal Attends ANZAC Day
Luncheon in the Banquet Hall, Executive Wing,

Parliament Buildings.

2.00 p.m.
2.55 p.m.
3.00 p.m.

445 p.m.

5.05 p.m.
6.05 p.m.
6.35 p.m.
8.15p.m.

11.30 p.m.

11.59 p.m.
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Return to Parkroyal, Wellington.
Leave Parkroyal, Wellington for Basin Reserve.

The Princess Royal Attends ‘“Salute ‘90"
Pageant.

Leave for Wellington International Airport
(Military Terminal).

Depart by RNZAF Boeing 727 for Auckland.
Arrive RNZAF Base Whenuapai.
Arrive Sheraton Auckland.

The Princess Royal Attends Auckland Regional
Chamber of Commerce, 134th Anniversary
Dinner.

Leave Sheraton Auckland for Auckland
International Airport.

The Princess Rovyal leaves by air for Los Angeles.

Parliamentary Summary

Bills Assented To

Government Bills

10 April 1990

Conservation Law Reform
New Zealand Walkways

11 April 1990
Imprest Supply

Local Bills

10 April 1990

Matamata—-Piako District Council Empowering

Assent No.

31
32

33

[Local]

Bills Introduced

Government Bills

(Minister/Member in Charge Shown in Parenthesis)

10 April 1990

Appropriation Bill (Hon. David Caygill.)
Imprest Supply Bill (Hon. Peter Neilson.)

11 April 1990

Law Reform (Miscellaneous Provisions) Bill (Hon. W. P. Jeffries.)

Referred to Select Committee

Not referred—Money Bill
Not referred—Money Bill

Justice and Law Reform



