AUCKLAND—WELLINGTON—AUCKLAND		2.00 p.m.	Return to Parkroyal, Wellington.
Wednesday, 25 April 5.20 a.m. Leave for Auckland Domain.		2.55 p.m.	Leave Parkroyal, Wellington for Basin Reserve.
		3.00 p.m.	The Princess Royal Attends "Salute '90" Pageant.
5.20 <b>a</b> .m.	The Princess Royal Attends Anzac Dawn Ceremony of Remembrance.	4.45 p.m.	Leave for Wellington International Airport (Military Terminal).
6.35 a.m.	Leave for RNZAF Base, Whenuapai.	5.05 p.m.	Depart by RNZAF Boeing 727 for Auckland.
7.05 a.m. 8.10 a.m.	Depart by RNZAF Boeing 727 for Wellington.  Arrive Wellington International Airport (Military	6.05 p.m.	Arrive RNZAF Base Whenuapai.
0.10 d.m.	Terminal).	6.35 p.m.	Arrive Sheraton Auckland.
8.30 a.m. 10.55 a.m.	Arrive Parkroyal Wellington.  Leave Parkroyal Wellington for the Wellington Cathedral of St Paul.	8.15 p.m.	The Princess Royal Attends Auckland Regional Chamber of Commerce, 134th Anniversary Dinner.
11.00 a.m.	The Princess Royal Attends Service of Commemoration of the 75th Anniversary of the Landing at Gallipoli.	11.30 p.m.	Leave Sheraton Auckland for Auckland International Airport.
11.55 a.m.	The Princess Royal Views the exhibition Empire and Desire: Gallipoli 1915 at the National Library of New Zealand.	11.59 p.m.	The Princess Royal leaves by air for Los Angeles.
12.20 p.m.	The Princess Royal Attends ANZAC Day Luncheon in the Banquet Hall, Executive Wing, Parliament Buildings.	vr4404	2

## **Parliamentary Summary**

## **Bills Assented To**

Government Bills	4
10 April 1990	Assent No.
Conservation Law Reform New Zealand Walkways	31 32
11 April 1990	
Imprest Supply	33
Local Bills	
10 April 1990	
Matamata-Piako District Council Empowering	3 [Local]

## **Bills Introduced**

## Government Bills

(Minister/Member in Charge Shown in Parenthesis) 10 April 1990

Appropriation Bill (Hon. David Caygill.) Imprest Supply Bill (Hon. Peter Neilson.)

11 April 1990

Law Reform (Miscellaneous Provisions) Bill (Hon. W. P. Jeffries.)

Referred to Select Committee

Not referred—Money Bill Not referred—Money Bill

Justice and Law Reform